	10-1999	Docket No.: Seitz-4-3	
		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		LY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 100	963121	. ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner or natents and		ase record the attached o	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Donald Kuhnel	<del></del>	Name and address of red	
		Name: David Seitz	TO TO
		Internal Address:	41185 01/99
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🛭 No		22 22
3. Nature of conveyance: 2-1-99	-		10.55
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	,	Street Address: 223 W.	Airtex
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name		
Other		City: Houston	State: TX ZIP: 77090
Execution Date: October 10, 1995	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s	5):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	•	execution date of the apr	olication is: October 10, 1995
	,	, ,	October 10, 1775
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	_
		~ Q	1941185
		07	1241185
		·	
	I numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Loren G. Helmreich		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00	
		•	
Internal Address: Browning Bushman		Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800			
	8.	Deposit account number:	UNF
		02-4345	, , ,
2/09/1999 Michiem 00000063 09241185 State: TX 2	ZIP: 77057		
1 FC:581 40.00 GP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for</li> </ol>	ragaing information	is true and correct and a	ny attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	egonig inicimation	) I	пу апаспеч сору 13 а пис сору
Loren G. Helmreich	La	7/filf	02-01-99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	cluding cover sheet,	attachments, and documen	المسا

**PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0856** 

Docket No.: Seitz-4-3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Donald Kuhnel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Hoberz, Kames County, Texas, and the co-inventor of an invention in a FLUID HEATER WITH IMPROVED HEATING ELEMENTS CONTROLLER for which I have executed a U.S. Patent Application on the <u>TTA</u> day of OTTO 1995;

WHEREAS, I. David Seitz, an individual hereinafter referred to us "ASSIGNEE," of 27285 Wells Lane, Course, Texas 77365, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over note mid ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and world-wide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all subsects, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by and, had this assignment and sale not been made.

I coverant and agrees that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and sesist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Latters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure tide in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Latters Patent, including making such tide of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Latters Patent against any said all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I hereby sotherize and request the Commissioner of Palents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, removals and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Accordingly, I have executed this assignment this 9th day of October

1th day of October 199

Donald Kuhnel

PATENT

REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0857